

ORDER SHEET.

District.....Malda

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. (D.J.), Malda.

Present: Raju Mukherjee.

Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal , Malda.

M.A.C. Case No. 189 of 2023

Regd. No. 189/2023

CNR-WBML010036062023

Filing No. 622/2023

Abdul Sattar & Ors.....Claimants.

-Vs. -

Satya Narayan Mandal O.P.

1

13-06-2023

An application u/s.164 of Motor Vehicle Act for granting compensation of Rs. 5,50,000/-due to death of Dally Karmakar in motor vehicle accident, is filed today.

Register the case. Not duly stamped.

Photocopies of relevant documents viz. F.I.R., R.C. Book and P. M. Disposal Certificate be kept with the record.

Petitioners/claimant file a verified petition U/s. 331(2) of M.V. Rules along with Court fee of Rs. 100/- out of Rs 5,500/- praying for passing an order to file the rest court fee before hearing the instant M.A.C. Case.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Petitioners are directed to file D. C. fee of Rs 5,400/-before the date of hearing.

Requisites have been filed and process-fees put in.

The case be transferred to the court of Additional District Judge (MACT) FTC 1st Court,Malda for disposal.

Fix 26-07-2023 for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated by me.

Judge, M.A.C.T.Malda ,

Judge,M.A.C.T Malda.

