

MAC No. 189-2023 (Reg.No.189-2023)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Judge, MACT
F.T.C 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 15

01.12.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files hazira.

On call none appear on behalf of claimant. No examination in chief has been filed.

It is now 12.45 P.M. Hence calaimant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 07.03.2026 for show cause by claimant.

Dicted & Corrected

**Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda.**

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.**