

MAC Case No. 189-2023 (Reg.No.189/2023)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang  
Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 16

07.03.2026

Today is fixed for show cause by claimant.

Claimant files show cause petition with verification.

Heard the petition. Considered. Cause shown is sufficient and accepted.

Fix 04.05.2026 for exparte hearing.

**Dicted & Corrected by,**

**Judge M.A.C.T.  
F.T. 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Malda.**

**Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.**